Data Sheet
HSMx-A46x-xxxxx
SMT LED Surface Mount LED Indicator
Description
The Broadcom® Power PLCC-4 SMT LEDs with lens are
high-performance PLCC-4 package-size SMT LEDs
targeted mainly in automotive and electronics signs and
signals (ESS) markets. These top-mount single-chip

2. Terminal finish: Ag plating.
3. Electrical connection between all cathodes is recommended.
Part Numbering System
Figure 2:  Part Numbering System
Table 1:  Device Selection Guidea
a. Tolerance = ± 12%.
Color Part Number
Luminous Intensity, lV
b (mcd)
b. The luminous intensity, IV, is measured at the mechanical axis of the lamp package. The actual peak of the spatial radiation pattern may not
be aligned with this axis.
Test Current
(mA)
Dice
TechnologyMin. IV (mcd) Typ. IV (mcd) Max. IV (mcd)
Amber HSMA-A460-W50M1 1125 2100 3550 50 AlInGaP
Amber HSMA-A461-X83M1 2240 3300 5600 50 AlInGaP
Amber HSMA-A461-Y30M1 2850 — 5600 50 AllnGaP
Red HSMC-A460-U30M1 450 580 900 50 AlInGaP
Red HSMC-A461-V00M1 715 1750 — 50 AlInGaP
Orange HSML-A461-W40M1 1125 1850 2850 50 AlInGaP
Red Orange HSMJ-A461-W40M1 1125 1850 2850 50 AllnGaP
Pin
HSMx-A46x
1 Cathode
2 Anode
3 Cathode
4 Cathode
2.8±0.2
2.2±0.2
3.87 max
0.1TYP 0.80±0.1
3.5±0.2
0.8±0.3
0.7±0.1
3.2±0.2
Package
marking
H S M x 1  A x 2  x 3 x 4 x 5 x 6 x 7 x 8 x 9
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Selection
Device Specific Configuration
Package Type
LED Chip Color
Packaging  Option
Broadcom AV02-0529EN
2
HSMx-A46x-xxxxx Data Sheet SMT LED Surface Mount LED Indicator
Table 2:  Absolute Maximum Ratings (TJ = 25°C)
Parameters HSMA/C/L/J
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate Linearly as shown in Figure 7 and Figure 8.
70 mA
Peak Forward Currentb
b. Duty factor = 10%, frequency = 1 kHz.
200 mA
Power Dissipation 180 mW
Reverse Voltage 5V